

Provider Newsflash



A fax bulletin for the Molina Healthcare of Washington Provider Network

Prior Authorization Change Effective February 3, 2021 (Medicaid, Marketplace)

Effective February 3, 2021, requirements for Prior Authorization (PA) with Molina Healthcare of Washington will change for several CPT and HCPCS codes. Changes will affect both our <u>Medicaid and Marketplace members</u>. Medicare lines of business are not affected by this change. Currently, these services require PA regardless of setting.

Codes identified in the first table below as hematology and oncology will not require PA for participating hematology/oncology providers for all settings except the inpatient setting. All other providers requesting the identified hematology/oncology codes below will require PA for all settings.

HEMATOLOGY / ONCOLOGY CODES NO PA REQUIRED FOR							
PARTICIPATING HEMATOLOGY / ONCOLOGY PROVIDERS							
ONLY							
38206	J0885	J1740	J9041	J9214			
76376	J1442	J2353	J9055	J9264			
77261	J1572	J2597	J9155	J9303			
78472	J1645	J9035	J9206	J9305			
J0881							

Codes identified as general codes in the following table will not require PA for all participating providers for all settings except inpatient.

GENERAL CODES THAT DO NOT REQUIRE PA FOR PARTICIPATING PROVIDERS						
20560	93308	95712	95803	A4421		
33275	93312	95713	95806	E1237		
59072	93313	95714	95810	E1238		
78803	93451	95716	95811	E2202		
80145	93350	95720	95957	E2607		
80230	95700	95782	96112	E2366		
80280	95708	95783	96113	E2361		
93303	95709	95800	96146	J0289		
93307	95711			J1447		

Molina will require a PA for both participating and non-participating providers for claims submitted for services rendered in the inpatient setting.

Clinical notes are required for review and approval of your authorization request. Submitting clinical notes along with the PA is recommended to receive a timely and accurate decision. If PA is required for a requested service, please fax your authorization requests to Molina at (800) 767-7188.

Forms:

PA forms can be found on our provider website at:

- Medicaid: MolinaHealthcare.com/providers/wa/Medicaid/forms/fuf.aspx
- Marketplace: molinamarketplace.com/marketplace/wa/en-us/Providers/Provider-Forms.aspx

Our goal is to provide you with excellent customer service. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact your Provider Services Representative at (855) 322-4082, Monday through Friday, between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Thank you for your continued service to your Molina members.